General Description
The MAX8620Y evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assem-
bled and tested circuit board that evaluates the
MAX8620Y power-management IC. The MAX8620Y IC
features a 500mA adjustable step-down DC-DC con-
verter, two 300mA low-dropout linear regulators
(LDOs), and a reset function.
The MAX8620Y EV kit is configured to operate over a

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX8620YEVKIT 0°C to +70°C 14 TDFN
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
10µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
TDK C2012X5R0J106M
C2, C3 2
4.7µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X5R0J475K
C4 1
2.2µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X5R0J225K
C5 1
150pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608C0G1H151J
C6 1
0.01µF ±5%, 25V C0G ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608C0G1E103J
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
JU1, JU2, JU3 3 3-pin headers
JU4 1 2-pin header
L1 1